

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13968/2022

Shobhalal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner (Appeals)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Dayal Bohra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Bissa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

05/01/2024

Mr. K.K. Bissa, learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter on 23.01.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

57-poonamS/-