

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13968/2022

Shobhalal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner (Appeals) & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None present.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

25/01/2024

1. Counsel for the respondents submits that reply to petition has been filed.
2. Office is directed to tag the same and list the writ petition on 13.02.2024.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

1-DJ/-